Illinois law.

Section 200.601  Security Precautions 

a)	Inspection 
All magazines containing explosive materials shall be inspected at least every 7 calendar days to determine whether there has been an unauthorized entry or attempted entry into the magazines, or to determine whether there has been unauthorized removal of the magazines or their contents.  This inspection does not require a physical inventory unless there is evidence of unauthorized entry or removal of regulated explosive materials.  This inspection must be documented. 

b)	Locks 
Magazine doors shall be kept locked, except during the placement or removal of explosive materials, or during inspections or inventories. 
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